



SCHEDULE OF RATES FOR RECREATIONAL CHARGES FROM 1ST APRIL 2018

ISSUED BY THE POOLE HARBOUR
COMMISSIONERS
HARBOUR OFFICE
20 NEW QUAY ROAD
POOLE BH15 4AF



SCHEDULE OF CHARGES FOR PASSENGER, FISHING & RECREATIONAL VESSELS PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 26 AND 27 OF THE HARBOURS ACT 1964

The following scales of Dues, Charges and Fees will be brought into force in Poole Harbour on 1st April 2018. All figures are exclusive of VAT.

PASSENGER VESSELS (Licensed to carry more than 12 passengers)

		<u>2018</u> £
Harbour Dues (per metre length)	per week per annum	8.41 46.66
(Passenger vessels over 50 NRT wi boomage rates)	ll pay	
Passenger Dues (per passenger cap Per week Per annum	eacity)	2.68 12.54
Quay Berth Charges Inboard vessel (per metre length)	per annum	210.83
Each outboard vessel (per metre le Per annum	ngth)	105.40
PASSENGER VESSELS (Licensed	to carry 12 passengers or less)	
		<u>2018</u> £
Harbour Dues (per metre length)		
Per day		0.57
Per week Per month		2.24 8.63
Per annum		13.22
Passenger Dues (per passenger cap Per annum	pacity)	12.54
Quay Berth Charges (per metre len Per day or part thereof	ngth)	2.13



$\underline{\textbf{FISHING VESSELS}} \text{ (Licensed to carry 12 passengers or less)}$

	<u>2018</u> €
Harbour Dues (per metre length) Per day Per week Per month Per annum	0.57 2.24 8.63 13.22
Passenger Dues (per passenger capacity) Per annum	12.54
Quay Berth Charges (per metre length) Per day or part thereof	2.13



RECREATIONAL VESSELS

	<u>2018</u>
	£
Harbour Dues (per metre length)	
Per day	0.57
Per week	2.24
Per month	8.63
Per annum	13.22
Replacement Harbour Dues Decal - Administration Fee	25.00
•	
Passenger Dues (per passenger capacity)	
Per annum	12.54
Quay Berth Charges (per metre length)	
Per day or part thereof	2.13

EXEMPTIONS FROM HARBOUR DUES

- a) Vessels having no means of propulsion other than oars or sails
- b) Vessels up to 4.5m in length which are equipped with motors of 5 b.h.p. or less
- c) Vessels certified by Clubs or the Harbour Master to be Tenders, not exceeding 4 m in length, provided that the Owner has paid Dues on the parent boat and the Tender is permanently marked and used as 'Tender to Parent Boat' and is <u>NOT</u> a double purpose boat.



2018 £

PHC HIRED MOORINGS

Summer Swinging Moorings (1st April - 31st October)

Single	Mooring Space	
BAND A BAND B	Maximum 8m Maximum 10m	764.00 881.00
BAND C	Maximum 12m	995.00
BAND D BAND E	Maximum 14m Maximum 16m	1,149.00 1,301.00
BAND F	Maximum 18m	1,455.00
Block (1)	Mooring Space	
BAND A	Maximum 8m	650.00
BAND B	Maximum 10m	749.00
BAND C	Maximum 12m	843.00
BAND D	Maximum 14m	981.00
BAND E	Maximum 16m	1,100.00
BAND F	Maximum 18m	1,240.00

Winter Swinging Moorings (1st November - 31st March)

60% of Summer rate and subject to location and appropriate insurance

Note: Moorings must be made available for servicing over the Winter period

Holes Bay Pontoon Berths

£161 per metre per annum - minimum charge 10 metres



		<u>2018</u> £
CROWN ESTATE CHARGE		110.00
MOORING LICENCE FEES		
Registration Fee (2)		25.00
<u>Private</u>	Boat Length	
BAND A BAND B BAND C BAND D	Up to 4m 4.1 to 8m 8.1 to 12m 12.1 to 16m	17.30 34.61 51.90 69.17
Block	Mooring Space	
Tender (3) BAND A BAND B BAND C BAND D BAND E BAND F	Maximum 4m Maximum 4m Maximum 6m Maximum 8m Maximum 10m Maximum 12m Maximum 16m	23.14 30.83 34.69 38.55 42.38 46.27 53.95

25% surcharge on late payment of Mooring Licence Fees (4)

(1)	Block -	These rates are discounted by 15% and apply to 10 or more moorings on a single licence.
(2)	Registration fee -	This is a one off payment applicable for each new mooring on a licence.
(3	Tender -	For definition see Exemptions from Harbour Dues (part c)
(4)	Surcharge -	Licence fees must be paid by the 30^{th} April or a 25% surcharge will be applied.